
Emmanuel (Ga.) (14-16) -vs- North Georgia (25-8)
3/24/2026 at Dahlonega, GA (Bob Stein Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Matthew Delarber (1-0)
Loss: Evan Carter (1-2)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Emmanuel (Ga.) 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 8 10 2
North Georgia 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 6 1

Emmanuel (Ga.) 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chaz Encarnacion ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Davis Roesler 1b 4 3 2 0 1 1 2
Reece Kingeter lf/rf 5 1 2 3 0 2 1
    Nick McKoy rf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Parker Westbrook dh 3 1 1 0 2 1 0
Conor Goltermann 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Aiden Malish ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Dee Oliver 3b 1 0 1 3 0 0 0
Alex Calabro rf 4 0 1 0 0 2 2
    Nick Madrigal c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Andrew Wilson c 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Will Phipps c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Seth Ranta lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jaden Madrid 2b 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Haidyn McGill cf 3 0 1 2 1 0 0
Zackary Easton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Bodkin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Griffin Morris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hunter Maddox p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthew Delarber p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zach Evans p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chase Lupton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 8 10 8 5 11 7

2B: Davis Roesler (1); Jaden Madrid (1)
HR: Reece Kingeter (1)
SF: Dee Oliver (1)
SB: Chaz Encarnacion (1); Davis Roesler (1); Nick McKoy (1); Parker
Westbrook (1); Dee Oliver (1)
CS: Alex Calabro (1)
HBP: Chaz Encarnacion (1)
E: Andrew Wilson (2)

North Georgia 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ben Hamacher ss 4 1 2 0 1 1 0
Brady Skipper 2b 4 1 2 0 1 0 1
Brody Yeomans lf 3 1 0 0 2 1 2
Kyle Robitzsch dh 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Cam Hodge rf 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Caleb Farr cf 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
Schley Gordy 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Jake Prince 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hunter Thompson 1b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
JD Coleman c 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Cohen Rogers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Avery Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evan Carter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chandler Thiel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Robert Hunt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 4 6 2 4 10 7

SF: Kyle Robitzsch (1); Caleb Farr (1)
SB: Ben Hamacher (1); Brady Skipper (1); Brody Yeomans (2);
Caleb Farr (1)
HBP: Cam Hodge (1)
E: Schley Gordy (1)

Emmanuel (Ga.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zackary Easton 2.0 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 1 0 6 11 3 1 56
Jacob Bodkin 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 4 0 2 22
Griffin Morris 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 13
Hunter Maddox 1.0 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 1 28
Matthew Delarber (W, 1-0) 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 4 15
Zach Evans 1.2 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 2 20
Chase Lupton 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 5
Totals 6 4 2 4 10 3 0 1 0 32 39 6 11 159

North Georgia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cohen Rogers 1.0 2 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 4 7 0 1 33
Avery Brown 5.0 4 1 0 0 8 1 0 1 0 19 20 2 4 71
Evan Carter (L, 1-2) 0.2 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 18
Chandler Thiel 2.0 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 8 10 4 1 44
Robert Hunt 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 4
Totals 10 8 7 5 11 1 0 1 0 35 42 7 7 170



HBP: Zackary Easton, Avery Brown
PB: JD Coleman (2)
 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 3:13   Attendance: 187   
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Emmanuel (Ga.) - Top of 1st EMM UNG
Chaz Encarnacion grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 0 0
Davis Roesler walked (3-2 KFBBFBB). 0 0
Reece Kingeter homered to right field, 2 RBI (2-2 BSBSF); Davis Roesler scored. 2 0
Parker Westbrook walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Conor Goltermann struck out looking (1-2 FFBFK). 2 0
Parker Westbrook advanced to second on a passed ball. 2 0
Alex Calabro singled to left field (1-2 BSK); Parker Westbrook advanced to third. 2 0
Alex Calabro out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 0

North Georgia - Bottom of 1st EMM UNG
Ben Hamacher walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Brady Skipper singled up the middle (2-2 BBKS); Ben Hamacher advanced to third. 2 0
Brady Skipper stole second. 2 0
Brody Yeomans walked (3-2 KFBBBFFB). 2 0
Kyle Robitzsch flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Brady Skipper advanced to third; Ben Hamacher
scored. 2 1
Brody Yeomans stole second. 2 1
Cam Hodge hit by pitch (3-2 BBKKH). 2 1
Caleb Farr flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (3-2 KBSBB); Brady Skipper scored. 2 2
Cam Hodge advanced to second on a wild pitch; Brody Yeomans advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 2
Schley Gordy grounded out to p (2-2 KBBF). 2 2

Emmanuel (Ga.) - Top of 2nd EMM UNG
Andrew Wilson walked (3-1 BBKBB). 2 2
Avery Brown to p for Cohen Rogers. 2 2
Jaden Madrid reached first on an error by 3b (2-2 BFFB); Andrew Wilson advanced to second. 2 2
Jaden Madrid advanced to second on a wild pitch; Andrew Wilson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 2
Haidyn McGill singled up the middle, 2 RBI (2-2 FFBFB); Jaden Madrid scored, unearned; Andrew Wilson
scored. 4 2
Chaz Encarnacion singled to left field (0-0); Haidyn McGill advanced to second. 4 2
Davis Roesler flied out to lf (1-2 BKF). 4 2
Reece Kingeter reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Chaz Encarnacion out at second ss to 2b;
Haidyn McGill out at third ss unassisted, interference. 4 2

North Georgia - Bottom of 2nd EMM UNG
Hunter Thompson struck out swinging (3-2 FBKBBS). 4 2
JD Coleman struck out looking (3-2 BKBSBK). 4 2
Ben Hamacher singled to center field (0-2 FK). 4 2
Ben Hamacher advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 2
Brady Skipper lined out to 3b (3-2 BBKKB). 4 2

Emmanuel (Ga.) - Top of 3rd EMM UNG
Parker Westbrook struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 4 2
Conor Goltermann struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 4 2
Alex Calabro struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 4 2

North Georgia - Bottom of 3rd EMM UNG
Jacob Bodkin to p for Zackary Easton. 4 2
Brody Yeomans walked (3-2 BKBBFFB). 4 2
Kyle Robitzsch reached on a fielder's choice to second base (3-2 BBKBK); Brody Yeomans out at second 2b
to ss. 4 2
Kyle Robitzsch advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 2
Cam Hodge grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB); Kyle Robitzsch advanced to third. 4 2



Caleb Farr struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 4 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Emmanuel (Ga.) - Top of 4th EMM UNG
Andrew Wilson struck out looking (3-2 BBFKBK). 4 2
Jaden Madrid doubled to right field (0-0). 4 2
Haidyn McGill out at first 1b to p (3-2 KBBFB); Jaden Madrid advanced to third. 4 2
Chaz Encarnacion hit by pitch (2-2 BSFH). 4 2
Chaz Encarnacion stole second. 4 2
Davis Roesler struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 4 2

North Georgia - Bottom of 4th EMM UNG
Griffin Morris to p for Jacob Bodkin. 4 2
Schley Gordy flied out to lf (1-2 BKK). 4 2
Hunter Thompson singled to center field (0-0). 4 2
JD Coleman struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 4 2
Ben Hamacher struck out swinging, reached first on an error by c (1-2 BSK); Hunter Thompson advanced to
second, out at third 1b to 3b. 4 2

Emmanuel (Ga.) - Top of 5th EMM UNG
Reece Kingeter struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 4 2
Parker Westbrook singled to right field (0-1 K). 4 2
Aiden Malish pinch hit for Conor Goltermann. 4 2
Aiden Malish flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 4 2
Alex Calabro struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 4 2

North Georgia - Bottom of 5th EMM UNG
Dee Oliver to 3b for Aiden Malish. 4 2
Hunter Maddox to p for Griffin Morris. 4 2
Brady Skipper singled to shortstop (0-1 F). 4 2
Brody Yeomans reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (2-2 FFFBB); Brady Skipper out at second p to ss. 4 2
Brody Yeomans stole second. 4 2
Kyle Robitzsch flied out to rf (2-2 KBBFF); Brody Yeomans advanced to third. 4 2
Cam Hodge reached first on an error by c, scored, unearned (2-2 KBBS); Brody Yeomans scored, unearned. 4 4
Caleb Farr singled through the left side (0-2 KK). 4 4
Caleb Farr stole second. 4 4
Schley Gordy struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFK). 4 4

Emmanuel (Ga.) - Top of 6th EMM UNG
Will Phipps pinch hit for Andrew Wilson. 4 4
Will Phipps grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 4
Jaden Madrid struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKS). 4 4
Haidyn McGill out at first 1b to p (1-1 BK). 4 4

North Georgia - Bottom of 6th EMM UNG
Matthew Delarber to p for Hunter Maddox. 4 4
Will Phipps to c for Andrew Wilson. 4 4
Hunter Thompson grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 4
JD Coleman grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 4 4
Ben Hamacher grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 4 4

Emmanuel (Ga.) - Top of 7th EMM UNG
Evan Carter to p for Avery Brown. 4 4
Chaz Encarnacion grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 4 4



Davis Roesler singled up the middle (2-2 KBFB). 4 4
Davis Roesler stole second. 4 4
Reece Kingeter struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKSS). 4 4
Davis Roesler advanced to third on a passed ball. 4 4
Parker Westbrook walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 4
Chandler Thiel to p for Evan Carter. 4 4
Parker Westbrook stole second. 4 4
Dee Oliver singled to shortstop, 2 RBI (1-2 KBF); Parker Westbrook scored; Davis Roesler scored. 6 4
Dee Oliver stole second. 6 4
Alex Calabro flied out to cf (3-2 BKBBK). 6 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

North Georgia - Bottom of 7th EMM UNG
Brady Skipper grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 6 4
Brody Yeomans struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 6 4
Kyle Robitzsch flied out to 2b (1-1 BK). 6 4

Emmanuel (Ga.) - Top of 8th EMM UNG
Seth Ranta pinch hit for Andrew Wilson. 6 4
Seth Ranta grounded out to ss (0-2 SK). 6 4
Jaden Madrid struck out looking (2-2 BFBFFK). 6 4
Haidyn McGill walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 4
Chaz Encarnacion fouled out to 1b (0-2 FSF). 6 4

North Georgia - Bottom of 8th EMM UNG
Reece Kingeter to rf. 6 4
Nick Madrigal to c for Alex Calabro. 6 4
Seth Ranta to lf. 6 4
Zach Evans to p for Matthew Delarber. 6 4
Cam Hodge struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 6 4
Caleb Farr grounded out to 2b (0-2 KS). 6 4
Jake Prince pinch hit for Schley Gordy. 6 4
Jake Prince grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 6 4

Emmanuel (Ga.) - Top of 9th EMM UNG
Jake Prince to 3b. 6 4
Davis Roesler doubled to right center (1-1 KB). 6 4
Reece Kingeter singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 BF); Davis Roesler scored. 7 4
Nick McKoy pinch ran for Reece Kingeter. 7 4
Nick McKoy stole second. 7 4
Parker Westbrook flied out to rf (3-1 BBKB); Nick McKoy advanced to third. 7 4
Dee Oliver lined out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-2 KSBFF); Nick McKoy scored. 8 4
Robert Hunt to p for Chandler Thiel. 8 4
Nick Madrigal flied out to cf (1-2 BKS). 8 4

North Georgia - Bottom of 9th EMM UNG
Nick McKoy to rf. 8 4
Hunter Thompson struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 8 4
JD Coleman struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 8 4
Ben Hamacher singled to shortstop (1-2 KBF). 8 4
Chase Lupton to p for Zach Evans. 8 4
Ben Hamacher stole second. 8 4
Brady Skipper walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 4
Brody Yeomans reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Brady Skipper out at second ss unassisted. 8 4



 


